501925433 05/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mariusz Surowaniec	05/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venmill Industries Incorporated
Street Address:	670 Douglas Street
City:	Uxbridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01569

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567 **Phone**: 603-668-1400

Email: jhrycuna@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HAYES, SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VENMILL 12.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd A. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0942 OF \$40.00 29422276

501925433

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

DOCKET NUMBER: VEN 12.01

Whereas, I, Mariusz Surowaniec, of 77 Lehtinen Road, Thompson, CT 06277, hereinafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful designs in Optical Disc Restoration Machine for which an application for a United States Patent shall be filed.

Whereas, Venmill Industries Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 670 Douglas Street, Uxbridge, MA 01569, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

n

Executed thisday of	, 2012 at
	Minica Howaruses
State of	MARIUS SUROWANIEC
County of Windham)	Printed Name
Before me personally appeared said	nt to be his free act and deed this
Seal	
Total ofl forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 05/18/2012